Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA00002F5
This is to certify:
That the Level Switches
with type designation(s)
Nivotester FailSafe FTL825
Issued to
Endress + Hauser SE + Co. KG
Maulburg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure A
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-08-08
This Certificate is valid until 2024-08-07.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-030666-1
Certificate No: TAA00002F5
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Switching unit for use with Liquiphant Failsafe FTL8x (DNVGL Certificate no. TAA00002F4)
Power supply: 230 AC 50 Hz, 24V DC
Input: 4 to 20mA signal
Output: 2 x switching n/o-contacts
1 x signaling n/c-contact
1 x fault-signaling c/o-contact
Human interface:
Proof test button, interlock switch, leds (2 x green, 3 x red, 3 x yellow)
Mounting: DIN rail
Degree of protection: IP 20
HW-Version: V01.01 / SW-Version: V01.00.xx
Order code for Nivotester FTL825 10 20 30 40 620
10 = Approval Any double letter and/or number combination
20 = Housing 3
30 = Power supply A, E
40 = Switch output 4
620 = Accessory enclosed PA
Product structure based on / related to approval drawing no. 960016115 - - (Release date: 26.06.2013)
Approval conditions